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FORMl 

Nc1cJ  

THE NEW YORK. CHICAGO & ST. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 

September 14, 1931 

F.1€ 

• .	 T. Bergen 
uAs st. to President 

. :	 O 

Jouei, Triiiinai yjw,L6ar, Ce'c.L.nu U:ion e	 o 
.mctor duto of July 29, re lative to slope waching out ut 
r ast 0 Street traffic bridge and undermining our pavements. 

i11 you kindly advise whether Kr. Jouett bAs aitLorized 
All Ute :iae to the Cleveland 1.L.ion Teinc1 
whii., Loll	 i $1,1470260 

Yir.. tr1j, 

CLiof Engine.r 
L: .i3



N1c J TE ROAD 
THE NEW YORK, CHICAGO AO	 T. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY

€j)tti),i	 , 1931 --

'et: File 15719 

'. :.	 . }o;a1t€r 
Grera1	 p ' ' ntcndor.t 

e have rrued 1or tue. /1 Lj; or fine lag on 

roaches to East 9 Street bridge, Cleveland, and t: 

oiling of r ' reu''rl n your letter of .Tu1r : 

f.1' 249. 

Mis wras sonewh '-t I iayed cetting 

Yours truly, 

Ai it qnt (hi"V :n re r 
i1i3; I 

N Parkhurst-. -
Please advise wh: this rttter 

w qs co long delayed. 

FORM 



FORM 901 

NICKVL RROAD 
THE NEW YORK. CHICAGO AND ST. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 

•	 I	 -

September 4, 1931 

Subject: File 15719 

Ii. A. C. Showalter 
General Superintendent 

Dear Sir: 
We have cared for the placing of fine slag an 

approaches to East 9 Street bridge, Cleveland, and the 

oiling of same, as requested in your letter of July 35, 

file 249. 

This was somewhat delayed getting material. 

Yours truly, 

stant Chief Engineer 
WI!B:IB	

/' 
N ParkhuratY'-_

Please advise wh: this rtter 
was so long delayed. 

iM1 
_/fr 

4r



N 	 ROAD
	 FC)IRM O4S 

THE NEW YORK, CHICAGO AND ST. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 

Rc; \tI	 1O 
.3,	 -•:-

• J.	 I 
A s	 .	 1'. 

0. ^-;x Si:: 

Yoir	 uy 1t	 :i1€	 5 ri.L	 t	 ix 
19.H	 'oc€ - 	 to	 i: r,	 U1L- 

a11e, 

lours t'u.1i 

L



1571 
FORM 958 

N1c j
	

ROAD 

THE NEW YORK, CHICAGO AND ST. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 
CLEVELAND, OHIO 

J. BERGEN 
4OINEERINO AS$T TO PRE9IDT

September 1, 1931. 

U 

Mr. G. H. Tinker,, 
Bridge Engineer. 

Dear Sir:

I hand you herewith copy of 
memo from Mr. Jouett to Mr. Marsh, dated 
August 28, regarding allocation of cost 
of East 9th Street traffic bridge. 

Please arrange to handle with Mr. 
Marsh.

Yours truly, 

W-9— 
Eng6yLeering Aa.ft to President 

LTB/HC
r.



N1CW F' F ROAO 
THE NEW YORK. CHICAGO & 	 OUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 

File 70D-1

u;u3t 31, 131 

r.	 .	 onfloI!,

cia1 T;jfleer. 

Pear Sr

As you kow, Mr. Hsr'vey and Mr. Bergen decided 
some time to that they would Install the pernent paving 
r -*e Fi nrirmohes to the East 9th Street Bridge. 

while it is true that the approsehes at this tim 
are in fairly good shape • t1wy are 'wearing quite rapidly and 
Ill very shortly require additial vainterAneoe 

In order to get this paving euiipl,ted before cold 
it should certainly be done during the next two months. 

will you please a'visa if 1an is ready so that this 
ork oan	 taken care of?

:(o)r- Very tru1y 

.V C. To I. 

C: f. J. Bergen 
• C. Harvey 

O1 



NICKV.RP1ROAD 
THE NEW YORK, CHICAGO AND ST. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 

CLEVELAND. OHIO 

rcRM 

A. C. HARVEY.	 F. S. HALES. 
CHIEF ENGINEER	 ERG IN F C C 

C. WALLACE.	 J. H. OPPELT. 
nssr. CHIEF ENGINEER	 SIGMAL ENGifil 

C, H. TINKER.	 HUNTINGTON	 S	 S 
BRU)CE ErJGINEEP	 OFFICE ENC IN 

August 31, 1231 

Sub .je'L: j 1.i	 1Li. 

• F. 1J • 

Ro-tdmas' 

Dear S: 

Please hurry joint work report for the work recently 

done in ccnection with the washout at the East 9 Sto'; 

bridge, Cleveland, requested in my lett	 of th 25th. 

Yours truli, 

t/ 
1.ss,istant 

WEB: T,3



23

-	 NIC1cJC ROAD 
THE N. Y. C. AN

AT
 ST. L. R. R. Co. 

DATE	 COMPUTED BY 
DRAWING NO	 DEPARTMENT	 CHECKED BY 

CHARACTER OF WORK

-'I
	 i: 

7' 
Al



422 3m
Form 333 

NICIcJ..	 ROAD 
THE NEW YORK, CHICAGO AND ST. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 

JOINT WORK REPORT 

	

Report of Work Performed in Repairing or Operating Tracks, Buildings, and Other Faciliti IT
	 Jointl y by This 

and One or More Other Companies; Cost of Repairing Industrial Tracks (except from Switch	 t.	 toot ch.r-




ance point); also Supplies Furnished Joint Cr9osing Watchmen etc. 

Name of Track r other Property  

Location	 Va	 Joint With  

Section No.	 _Siding Ref:....... 	 Dates of Work Don 07- 7 	 ____

,-. IQJ 

7	 ,	 - 
r ir'c rn r nn' rn ..r n,, ,r,nr, yr	 - -. -.

	 I 	 Rout. and. Rate. ncr 

MATERIAL AND SUPPLIES USED 
Amount I/—Kind

— 

•	 )5 I  

0.0 40
 h 

WORK EQUIPMENT USED__--

Kind I Car No.	 No. Deys Used	 Note See instructions on other side. 
- -
	 The above statements correct:



'l'Iie f,or	 tn.i \. trii	 hvii	 ni t:ii	 iri	 i'ryy	 tb ftti bi It In ii I , f J.ainr 
Rejort atid Maieri,d Report. 

2. This report should be made after each joint job has been completed, or if the work is 
not completed at end of month, separate report should be made for each month. 

. When no joint work has been performed during the month, a report should he made 
'.v

 
it !I notation to that effect. 

4. Show all material used and taken ui. 

b. \Vhen two or more Foremen are engaged on the same piece of work, each should report 
only his own charges, so as to avoid duplication. 

6. Under "Material Taken Up' show quantities of second-hand or scrap material received. 
The quantities of mostrnaterial, especially rail, should be the same as the cjtlintitIes used. State 
in all cases whether second-hand or scrap material is taken up. 

7. Under ''Work Equipment Used" show engines, steam huvn1s , .premieri tuiloaders, flat 
and bunk cars, and other equipment used so that proper rental charge may be made. 

S. This blank is also to be used for reporting repairs made to industrial tracks, lhn expense 
of which is to be borne by the industry. However, no work of this kind should be done untd an 
estimate of the repairs has been sent to the Supervisor and lie has taken the matter up with the 
Supt. Track Mntce. & Constr'n. When the repairs have been authorized, the Foreman will he 
notified. Care should be taken to repair onl y such portion of the track for which authority has 
been granted. If it is necessary to use a greater amount of lalor an1 tiatirP1 than oriiitallv 
estitn:i ted, additional authorit y must he secured iii advance





2)r,	 '(; 9)3	 OUPLICATE	 FORM 2t 
PP.0* 9F0. FORM ;!O 

N ICKJ. 14TEROAD
SILL NO.  

(oUoTg WHEN REMITTING) 
MONTHS ACCOUNT___________ 

.__DEPT. NO.________ 

DATE MADE ______________ 

TO THE NEW YORK, CHICAGO AND ST. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY DR. 

(MAKE REMITTANCE TO ASSISTANT TREASURER, N. Y. C. & ST. L. R. R. CO.. CLEVELAND, 0.) 

DISTRIBUTION	 FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ADDRESS 

AUDITOR OF DISBURSEMENTS 
N. V. C. & ST. L. R. R. CO 

CLEVELAND, 0.



FORM 90 

NICKU	 ROAD 
THE NEW YORK. CHICAGO &r. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 

Auguv	 l93].-

Subject: File 15719 

Jr. F. J. k'urithurst 
Roadmastcr 

Dear Six': 

Please hurry joint work report for the work "ce:it1y 

done in ccrnection with the washout at the East 9 Street 

bridge, Cleveland, requested in my letter of the 25th. 

Yours truly, 

Assistant Chief Engineer 
tIIB:IB



Form 23
	

9.29 70m 

NICKELIPATEROAD 	 1 •-

THE N. Y. C.	 ST. L. R. R. CO. 
DATE	 COMPUTED BY 

DRAWING NO
	 DEPARTMENT	 CHECKED BY71...................... 

CHARACTER OF WORK



k	
Coil

August 28, 1931. 

Memo to Mr. Marsh: 

I am attaching Mr. Beren's letter of August 
25th replying to my letter of July 27th, a copy of 
which you have, regarding the allocation of cost of 
the East 9th Street Traffic Bridge. I believe there 
is some misunderstanding between the Nickel Plate's 
forces and our forces regarding this matter. When 
the Nickel Plate statement originally came in I wrote 
Mr. Bergen that we would check this statement on the 
basis of the Terminals Company being obligated to con-
struct only a standard retaining wall section and not 
the offset type which provides for future building 
columns. In your memo to me of May 7th, giving your 
estimates of the Terminals Company's costs for this 
structure, you gave alternate estimates, one being based 
on the offset type and one being based on the standard 
type. In my letter to Mr. Bergen of July 27th I only quoted 
our figures for the offset type. I judge from Mr. Bergen's 
letter that the NK2 forces are under the impression that 
our figures are based on the standard type instead of the 
offset type. Will you please have this discussed with Mr. 
Tinker's forces and see if this matter cannot be straightened 
out.

H. D. Jouett 

LJB 

CC - T. J. Bergen



1OIvi 

Nlc%I. RATE ROAD 
THE NEW YORK. CHICAGO	 ,1OUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 

August 2, 1931. 

Mr. H. D. Jouett, Terminal Manager, 
The Cleveland Union Terminals Co, 1 

1010 Terminal Tower Bldg., Cleveland, 0. 

Dear Sir: -

Referring to your letter of the 27th ult. 
regarding allocation of cost of the East 9th street 
traffic bridge, I wish to may that I referred this to 
our Bridge Department and I an advised that the difference 
in the statements is due to the fact that your men are 
figuring upon a different design of wall than that upon 
which our estimate was based and, as I wrote you on 
March 24th. 1931 0 the design which we used in cal:i.:in 
your proportion of the cost was on which had been 
furnished us by you and I think there should be n 
qtet1o' bout the allocation being upon that baei... 

then we first started considering the deai 
of Lai ,_ wall we had some general discussion and it was 
decided that we would use the same type of wal which you 
had previously agreed upon with the Building Company and 
had used at Central Avenue • I find in my file a mom . 
of a meeting held in your office May 31st, 1928 $ at which 
were present Messrs. Jouett, Marsh, Tinker and myself and 
at which meeting several items were discussed, amonf , which 
I find the following:- 

:fur. Marsh is to investigate the design o 
a retaining wall and ng- wall • which the	 • 
would use if the E. 9th St. traffic bridge were 
not to be constructed. Tba south abutment may 
then be modified accordingly."

was 
In furtherance of that maw. Mr. Tinker/furnished 

prints by your construction department and we designed our 
abutment accordingly. Therefore, as stated above, I believe 
the allocation of cost should be based upon that design. Please 
investigate further and advise me of your conclusion. 

Yo-are truly, 

.JB:EJB:	 Engineering M't to Eresident. 
cc: Mr. G.H. Tinker.



NIC1c RROAD 
THE NEW YORK, CHICAGO & ST. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 

tL	 -., 

L(	 r11 :•'i 

• F • J  
b .er 

: E. R. Taylor 
Assistant En4ucr: 

frring .o y 1::t ' of .1u17 24 p( It.iJf 

FORM 

As t1.	 Jo, 
.'k report	 1i 

cumeotiori with 
cf rc1:i

t	 •	 ..•-	 ... ; 

ti.z cost tIW.t yDtU'	 C 
vv the matter. Kr. Taylor 

ini.iii. the open hearth '



FORM 938 

NicIc&I	 ROAD 
THE NEW YORK. CHICAGO AND ST. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 

Conneaut, Ohio Aug. 24, 1931. 

Subject: Pile 15719. 

r, J. C. Wallace, 
Asst. Chief ing'r, 
Cleveland, Ohio. 

Dear Sir:

Referring to your letter of August 6 1931 in 

regard to washout at mast 9 Street bridge, Cleveland. 

I am attaching herewith joint work report giving 

coat of filling in by this Department. 

Yours truly, 

VEH:A3
	 S dp/B ^ a 

inc.



12-30	
•	 Form 333 

NIC J.. $tTE ROAD 
THE NEW YORK, CHICAGO AND ST. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 

JOINT WORK REPORT 
Report of Work Performed in Repairing or Operating Tracks, Buildings, and Other Facilities Used Jointly by This 

and One or More Other Companies; Cost of Repairing Industrial Tracks (except from Switch point to thirteen foot clear-
ance point); also Supplies Furnished Joint Crossing Watchmen, etc. 

Name of Track or other Property	 East 9th Street Bridge Washout, 
Location C].evelani,Ohio.	 Joint With	 C. U.T. Cos 

Section No	 Siding Ref:	 Dates of Work Done _July 27 to Aug. 1 j9_31 inc. 

.C'D TD'1'TCKT 1"%V XT T,- " T7 ,-.,-,,-	 --,,-.	 Hour. and Rate. ocr Hour 

tilling in account of washout. JT 
Work train charges July 22 th -	 ng. 60.V  
Work train charges July 2tSth  

a29O.22

- MATERIAL AND SUPPLIES USED 
Amount yii1d I	 Description (Also whether new,-second-hand or scrap) 

MATERIAL TAKEN UP 

WORK EQUIPMENT USED 

Kind I Car No.	 No. Day. Used	 Note—See instructions on other side. 
%-i 110,1112

The above statements correct:

Foreman. 
Supervisor. 



1. The Labor and Material shown on this report should agree with Distribution of Labor 
Report and Material Report. 

2. This report should be made after each joint job has been completed, or if the work is 
not completed at end of month, separate report should be made for each month. 

3. When no joint work has been performed during the month, a report should be made 
with notation to that effect. 

4. Show all material used and taken up. 

5. When two or more Foremen are engaged on the same piece of work, each should report 
only his own charges, so as to avoid duplication. 

6. Under "Material Taken Up" show quantities of second-hand or scrap material received. 
The quantities of most material, especially rail, should be the same as the quantities used. State 
in all cases whether second-hand or scrap material is taken up. 

7. Under "Work Equipment Used" show engines, steam shovels, spreaders, unloaders, flat 
and bunk cars, and Other equipment used so that proper rental charge may be made. 

8. This blank is also to be used for reporting repairs made to industrial tracks, the expense 
of which is to be borne by the industry. However, no work of this kind should be done until an 
estimate of the repairs has been sent to the Supervisor and he has taken the matter up with the 
Supt. Track Mntce. & Constr'n. When the repairs have been authorized, the Foreman will be 
notified. Care should be taken to repair only such portion of the track for which authority has 
been granted. If it is necessary to use a greater amount of labor and material than originally 
estimated, additional authority must be secured-in advance.



I,	 --

FORM Jl 

NI C KLL JP* RaAO 
THE NEW YOF<, CHICAGO AND ST. LOWS RAILROAD COMPANY 

Augu,ct C, 1931 

uject: File 15719 

Mr. Re L. Koch 
Supervisor B. & Be 

Dear Sir: 

Your letter of Autt 5 and previous cori'o .e 
with reference to v•:ashout at north end of East 
bridge, Cleveld. 

As soon as this jo t. i completed, let me havecint. 
work report as it is probable that the expense will Ue 
billed against the Cleveland Union Terminals Comparlj. 

Y ours truly, 

Asal/stant Chief Engineer 
WTIB:TB 

T D 
• U • L•



FORM '40i 

N
	

ROAD 
THE NW YORK. CHICAGO AV. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 

H,
1U!t c, 

uject: File 15719 

r. H. L. Koch 
Supervisor  

Ds'r 3j 

Your letter of August 3 and previous corrcaponccrco 
with reference to washout at north end of East 9 8bee-
brige, Cleveland, 

As soon as this job is ornp1eteci, let me ha  
work report as it is probable that the expense wiU 
M111 agint the Cleveland Union Terin1na1s Compan,. 

Y ours truly, 

Assistant Chi1' En4riear 
U3: ID 

';.	 t.



I
	

FORM 935 

NICIQL FWDAD 
THE NEW YORK, CHICAGO AND ST. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 

Conneaut, Ohio Aug. 3, 19310

I 

Subject: File 1719 

ir. 3 • C. Wallace, 
set. Chief Ing'r, 

uleveland, Ohio. 

.uear Sir:

Referring to correspondence in regard to wash-
out at the north and of East 9th Street bridge, Cleveland.. 

We have unloaded and placed ten cars of slag and 
nine cars of ripprap stone. 

I expect to look this over tomorrow, the 4th, and 
if I find that more tilling is required I will arrange to 
have some more of the refuse from Ridge Road abutments for-
warded to Cleveland and unload them at this washout. 

Yours truly,	
C 

H1a:AJ	 Supv'r B. & B.



FORM 915 

NICW 
AT#eOUIS

AO 	 S 7 / 7 
THE NEW YORK, CHICAGO AND ST 	 RAILROAD COMPANY 

CLEVELAND, OHIO 

A. C. HARVEY. 
0410 scInEO 

J. C. WALLACE. 
ASS?. 0410 4OU4W 

0. H. TINKER. 
1001 m9GD4W

File .700-1 
700-2 

July 31, 1931. 

Mr. G. H. Tinker, 
Bridge Engineer. 

Dear Sir:

I have received copies of Mr. Bergen t a letters of July 29 
addressed to you, requesting that you take up with Mr. Marsh the 
matter of discrepancies in estimates of costs of theoretical retain-
ing walls in connection with the construction of East 9th Street 
Traffic Bridge and East High Level Lead Bridge. 

If you have no objection, I would like to have a represen-
tative of this Department be a party to these conferences. My reason 
is that, while you are in a position to agree on the theory involved and 
are able to apply unit prices to theoretical quantities agreed upon, 
there are always certain additional costs incurred in actual construc-
tion which should be given consideration when any agreement is reached. 
I do not believe that youroffice has, in all oases, a record of this 
type of item and I believe our records are the only place where this 
information is available. 

I would therefore suggest that this Company's interests 
would be better protected if this Department were represented. 

Yours very truly, 

WJB :E
	

ENGI1E OF C. P. I. 

CC: W. J. Bergen 
0. B. H. 
R. C. S.



NICKPL IPW-o ROAD 
THE NEW YORK. CHICAGO & ST. LOWS RAILROAD COMPANY 

•u1y 29, L91. 

r. hi . D. Jjuett, criiinal A4anager, 
The Cleveland Union Terminals Co,, 

1010 Terminal Tower, 
1eyslwa4, 0. 

...ear dir;-

LIr. Hales has referred to me some 
rrce he has had with regard to slopes 

'ahin out at East 9th street traffic bridge 
nd undermining our pavement.. I note that there 

appears tobe some question about the obligation 
of the C.IJ.T. to maintain these elopes. I am 
unable to accept your viewpoint as it appearu to 
be clear that the oauae of the wash is the out 
iads by the C.U.T. Co. and I think there should 
be no question about the responsibility of the 
: .tJ.T. Co. to maintain those slopes or construct 
any necessary walls to protect the Nickel Plate 
Jroperty. An the matter of approach to our 0enrtd 
.venue Team Yard was vital and required iinediate 
attention we have ordered necessary repairs made 
and we should appreciate your authority to bill 
Line cxien3e to the C.U.T. Co. 

Yjur13 truly, 

ingineering Aaa't to President. 

. r. A.C. Harvey,



NJCKK1.	 ROAD 
THE NEW YORK, CHICAGO & ST. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 

July 28, 1931. 

r. H. D. Jouett, 
Chief Engineer, 

Cleveland Union Terminal. Company. 

Dear Sir: 

Mr. Bales has referred to me some 
correspondence he has had with regard to 
slopes washing out at East 9th Street traffic 
bridge and undermining our pavements. I assume 
that there is no question that It is the obli-
cation of the C.U.T. to protect these slopes 
and as the matter of approach to our Central 
Avenue Team Yard was vital and required immediate 
attention we have ordered necessary repairs made 
and would appreciate your authority to bill 
t:e expense to the C.U.T.

Yours truly. 

En,iiieering Ass't to President 

WJB1'HC 

- A. C. Harvey: 
P. 5. Hales



	

NICKEL Ftw- ROAD
	 FORM E01 

THE NEW YORK. CHICAGO AND ST. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 

Ju.y -5, 

• -;.	 ;. 't;c.r: 
& B. jr--i 

'•r Sir:

,o	 ------	 :-r-

open hearth 61Ag  

.igti at Clvolaud. 

	

I am very anxow to	 the 10 forei e:I1' 
: this material re lflaaed vt' pi'ompt1 and . :. 

r car initials and numbers containin 

Nya 362138 
360482 
334925 
33965'7 
Z>47502 

21oase keAp me auv 
ars,

NYC 348381 
36248 
309389 

C&0 70555 
Montour 10123 

",rhone o f' t1;6	 . of 

" .i:	 trU. 

rL



m

m



I	 / 

2i 
-  

/ 4fJ_4g II Ii L142.44t' h 

* 44444 L Jt47,L #47 

i•r'	 T(



FORM 935 

THE NEW YORK, CHICAGO AND ST. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 

u.y 26, 1931 

to he J:1-13 

3.'. ..	 .	 ahla.e

,,sat. flif. .Angineer 

he heavy rains at 1eve1&id recently have 
hi ahec out the approaches to the . 9th street 

oridge over ieve1and Union Terminal tracks. 

A temporary railing has been built around 
the northeast corner, however, repairs should be made 
promptly to prevent further washing away and d&iage to 
roadway and side'a 1:s.

eoy t: y yours, 

H

I



FORM 901 

NicwRiur.ROAD 
THE NEW YORK, CHICAGO AND ST. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 

July 24 9 1O 

-., 

. a.,.

Supervisor B. r, P. J. Par1a. 
toacjAas tar 

.z'. E. R. Taylor 
.sstart Enje 

Ci

.ferri.i to ii lttr oi July 2i to Mear8o 	 urt 
ioch, with oopy to Mr. Taylor, concerning repairs to 

.I'v'ut at the north end of the East 9 street bridge, Clevei 

You each received copy of my lottr of July 22 to Nationl 
cntpany releasing the five oars of open hearth slag referi. 
. However, in error the Tube Company have shipped ten oars 

ttead and as the ten care are all forelt9a equimtent, it will 
necessary that Mr. Koch arrange for work train to care for 

0 unloadinE of thir materjl togeth' with rip ..rszp that be 
rr'ined Mcmday, the 27th. It will be neeeasay that these 

retri cars be released quickly and if there will 	 uo ci - 
tnl, advise me end I will furnish disposit.on, 

r. Taylor will get in touch with Mr. Koch on 
.y morning and arrange for whatever trucking of opeju 

•!
 

Is to be 

-'. Ps.i"thurst o	 iv representative i'U 2:o he	 the 
d t 'sist i-i rhtever is neceetwry. 

Yours tru, 
'	 •1'.-
' N 

sj-tet Chief F	 ¶C.('



4n	 W:	 Form 201 M 

NICKtL ATL	 CLASS NO.


THE NEW YORK, CHICAGO AND ST. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 

19..	 REQUISITION FOR MATERIAL FOR THE MONTH OF 	 NO.


TO THE PURCHASING AGENT: 
PLEASE PROCURE AND FORWARD TO ---------	 AT 

RDER 
NO.

AMOUNT 
DUE

AMOUNT 
ON HAND

AMOUNT 
ORDERED ARTICLES REQUIRED, WITH FULL DESCRIPTION REQUIRED FOR ORDERED FROM ESTI 

•te Cps. ftur" 

- -
-s	 Ikt.ts1

0 

Total

p



I OFM 90 

NIC %L fte ROAD 
THE NEW YOPK, CHiCAGO AND Sr. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 

July 2, 1951 

•	 1 ?u 'o rinp.i7 
•'•i"a QO 
•- 1t*n: 

Con!irsiii telephone conversation yesterday , pleas 
ip to Mr. Parkhurst, Roadnvator, at East 9 Street, Cleveland, 
T CRX8 Of Oefl hearth slat in ipiola ears, and if the 

: 4-a1 is not hot, arrange for ahtpent in NKP ears* 

ill you 1t1n.1	 r.e of forwarding. 

ctre truly, 

P1tazt r4f F 1'rr 

EL Koch	 This material is for washout at 
71 Parkhurst	 the north end of the East 9 Street 
1R T'1or	 bridge, of which I wrote Messrse 

ar1thurst and Koch rest,erday. 

4 (11



- 

PIP-	 NcL	 ROAD 

I E I	 IJI'	 TE I( 

	

Cleveland. 0 Juli	 1931 

t!r	 L.ceh 
xInSt Ohio 

O.iriInt t*i1c. pk1e eonvrrkition today I L	 J( 
tJit the	 rip-rap for WahoUt at approaah to Laut iI litrect bridp 
'11d be eared for qulekly flea.e akrang. for prompt iioent 
of idns ears rip-rap or steer is r.qutred and isa.. prpt1y 

	

:7fl r1io use the ttw' mars 0.?!e slag that we	 ordered B'-131 

C Y!n11av 

L



FORM 901 

N 	 ROAD 
TI-IF N.' ' C-fl< CHICAGO AND ST. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 

July 22, 131 

ifire, I. Le Koch 
supervisor Be & Be 

1r: 

referring to our conversation yesterday relative to 
t .c ip-rap that you propose be used In the washout at 

) Street bridge, Cleveland. 

T L is understood that you have 22 oars of rip-rap 
loaded at Ridge Road, Lakaivanna, nxd that about 9 srs 
are required for the East 9 Street sob.. 

Please arrange for the placing of whatever material 
is necessary at Fact 9 Street and for the unloading of the 

:ce	 Is	 :tCn(1Et. 

Ynurs truly, 

A.jLta:t •hIef fl.J1; 

-.	 or
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V	 (.1	 L.-	 L'- L--
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-	 O	 A	 AA. t_1i ",-%WJU& 
ssuivdI	 .hut s.t 09 nth ded	 .t £ 

Due to the sss6 s oost of IwW2 theo4 ourots . 
'-..' tho rood Tuzal, im I*w domMed it Is botbor to hehe aa 

ith 

i eudsrI Cli. amrs at het,y sZag taft and will ti. 

	

the zt	 the tlm the eleg to hers	 you 
r. TSVIM to not s to to heal )wy e ftm Vii 
Yard over to the ki'tt1 App,Ie 

oá VMS In "0 t0 tInte.In Use museum b 
y stt amb tcu.ry wib vw Is , e. tie ..qdaed


	

be Cilll	 tlal an both the Itet sd memb 

!tj-!!1 ! 

• J. D_luI,_I 

jLor



FORM 935 

NICKEL Pow ROAD 
THE NEW YORK, CHICAGO AND ST. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 

c'fEnineer. 

I. -ter lt1 relative to north aro:. to 
ridgc, Cleveland, being washed 

heavy rains during past few days 
-	 re of this approach and have washed 
hi. concrete on the north-east corner. A1, 

hed out a bier hole at the north-west corner, 
will have to secure some i-ieavy filling material 

.e ;lace quick in ordcr to prevent this vahin sti. 
re and doing possible driae to the bridge itself. 
.t broken concrete we will get from the Food Termin: 
rk will not be sufficient to t&e care of this. 
i.r Kock has any stone or brick or broken concrete 

• 	 .. ........-• fl	 -S ._•
.	 . 	 . 	 -



FORM 

N1cc&J.FARoAu 
THE NEW YORK, CHICAGO & ST. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 

711. 700-1 

July 21 9 1931 

1r. • J. 3]ren, 
gr.	 •	 :, 

Dear Sir.

F' your inioration, I a. ..aenin iermro co: :, of a. 13 4-tor just 
written to L'r. Parkhurst regarding repairing approach to the 'East 9th Street 
Bridge.

This Bridge was first washed out after the rain on Ju 2. and the 
subsequent rains have made it mush worse until now it is getting to be a 
serious matter. 

Being under the Impression that it was an obligation of the Cleveland 
Union Terminals to maintain our property (if nee.ssary 0 by building retaining 
wails) I wrote Ure Jouett, asking him to take oars of the necessary repairs. 
He replied that the Rapid Transit people would take care of repairs this time 
but that the aotaal trouble was due to our East 9th Street Bridge not having 
any wing walls on the north abutment. I wrote him again yesterday that the 
Rapid Transit people had not done anything as yet except clean the dirt off of 

: -..air tro: a'iJ wo.2L	 pl.0 roe. :t	 oo t' ;a 1' c' f	 e 

:ar a pereui	 esterday afternoon, I dooided 
that the situation was reaching an emergency stage and that we could no longer 
argue about who was to do the work, but that repairs would have to be inde and 
the arguments taken ears of later1 therefore the letters to Messrs. Parkhurst 
and loch.

I agree with Ir. Jonett	 that we should have s 	 kind of 
a retaining well at the north abutment of this bridte because, although the wing 
walls are not necessarily required to protect the Rapid Transit treeks, they n 

required in order to prevent our Right of Way from washing out. The situetio: 
will be helped somewhat when permanent paving is installed provided we put i 
a osteb basin iirtmediste]y at the jurotion of the brid.e and the aproach Rnll 

that meniner handle some of the water,  
danger of undermining by washing oz 

I am giving you this in! 3-,  
tion, it is up to the Cleveland Union Term inals to do whatever  
order to keep our property from washing out.

=(Wy, T. I.



FORM 901 

NICKELJPAROAO 
THE NEW YORK. CHICAGO & ST. LOUIS RAIL-ROAD COMPANY 

1.. 

iiorrtn to iu i	 ' i iU-.Lj iFi 
wth Zrw al.w reguting ist at	 Of the set 
$ridgss Pus to ths sss.he .ost sf uU t *14 o 
frm the Food TorwAnds we S dISUI* It 15 bsti to t 

' . ith h.siy slag. 

1v6.rliiug 11w .sys at bow alsg t0	 - 
wo um fte slag Is h, 

r. T14-ir to get a ta'uok to b1 the b.siy slag fPSL 

to tba 

In In --t. 

to ba"
i	 *b r) is svs - 

•orth £ppr 

if aa the 

ØCs we ii. mr,-,f 
As 0. 1..rv:



FORM 9$5 

NICK J. RfE ROAD 
THE NEW YORK, CHICAGO AND ST. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 

Chief 'n. 
"level.: 

-...:..:cpy to C.Water	 1	 o 

mast 9th Stret. 

'oreii Waters 

that it will requir: . T	 ..H 

1 to	 care of the washoi:. 

....

*



FORM 

NICKEL F RoAD 
THE NEW YORK. CHICAGO & ST. LOUIS RAILrO!U COMPANY 

J	 :•:,	 31 

th-.	 1 

Ch1 . f riiir 
". L yeland Union 

rmna Tr 
'1 ve1 

-	 L-;	 IdtJtru	 : i1x	 :pLL 
restoring your elope at our East 9th Street Tr 

o wiero your banks did not hold during t 
in. 

,a date nothing has been done at 
- -i:: a	 r bridge appre.oh is in an 

dition.

Will you thorefor, avc. this :-'-
''ori car of flhis

'Y ours very truly 

.	 ..



.e wing-wall to hold the fi ili kie,

Yours truly, 

HA
-F ?oadnaster

\

FORM 935 

NICKL1ROAD 
THE NEW YORK, CHICAGO AND ST. LOWS RAILROAD COMPANY 

As

9thStrEet rie, 
during recent rain stori, 

'oadway at both sides. 

Te1)orar; repairs nade wit. 
same; 'out, it will be necessary to haul in filling

ith trucks to refill this washout. This filling 
Duld be coarse rip-rap Llaterial that will not wash. 
:lked to 1r Hales today and he thought we could 

old concrete pavement r.ateri&l which we get whe. 
track is built t the Brandt bui1din at the Poc. 

.11.



I fl PM 901 

NICK&J TE ROAD 
THI NW YORK. CHICAGO AND ST, I OUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 

IN 

bjeet: File 1571 

•	 thUr8t 

erring to my letter of Juno 25 thtrtiw thit 
of me slag or the two pp:ache to the 9th 

bridge over depot trnck8, 1ovinnd, ani that 
'ipplted to 1tep duet from blowing trzi these 

Into the wIndia of our bujlctliigs. 

Tr ¶4( that the slag Is placed bu.t not 
, are f or pronpt ye 

Yours truly, 

AsIstart Czjcf E:	 ... : 

te3'



FORM 945 

NucJRoo


THE NEW YORK. CHICAGO AND 41LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 


NICKEL PLATE DISTRICT 

CLEVELAND. OHIO 

A. C. SHOWAL.TER. 
GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

July 15, 1931.


File 249. 

., 
OFFtG • 

Mr. J. C. Wallace, 
Asst. Chief Engineer. 

Dear Sir:

Your letter of June 25th to Mr. 
Parkhurst relative to placing slag on the ap-
proaches to the 9th Street bridge over depot 
tracks at Cleveland, to be rolled down and oiled. 

Mr. Maxfield advises that some slag 
has been placed on the approaches and leveled 
off, but these approaches have not yet been oiled. 
This creates a very dirty and dusty condition. 

Will you please have this taken care 
of as promptly as possible, and oblige 

Yours truly,



FO R M 901 

NICKLL

-/	 E

RoAD 
THE NEW YORK, CHICAGO AND LUIS RAILROAD COMPANY

/ 
'I-- 

June  

• F • J. rt rkhUi' t 
oadmaster 

DenrSir: 

Thn'ing the resent storm, the north approach to east 9 

1oet bridge, Cleveland, was washed out Ver7 bodly, the 

d"r being undermined on both sides. 

This should be repaired promptly, whieb you will please 

nigo.
Yours truly,. 

Assistant Chief Enginear 
3:IB 

Ti' 'axfield



Fi)P.4 TiS 

N1c1cj  NW RDAD 
THE NEW YORK, CHICAGO ANLOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 

NICKEL PLATE DISTRICT 
BROADWAY FREIGHT TERMINAL EAST 9TH AND BROADWAY 

NORTHERN OHIO FOOD TERMINAL E. 40TH ST. 
CLEVELAND, OHIO 

TELEPHONE MAIN 9000 	 -	 - 
J. M. MOYER,	 H. H. BECK.	 C. E. spLITroNE. 

AGENT	 AcEr. ,erNr	 .	 ASST. *otir 

-...-,- i3rcadwayE.9th 

-- ,-.- 1 

c. norti aprch to Et ti St. bri.re has athed 

	

.ly accr,unt of rain we ad this o'rinj.	 Tie rca-
-.eined on both sides and saiie should be repaired quickly 

T-another rain may wash it out so that it will be impassable for 

i pyJ 

E\



A. C. HARVEY. 
CHIEF nGINEER 

J. C. WALLACE. 
ASST. CHIEF ENGINEER 

G. H. TINKER. 
BH!U(;F ENO,NECfl June 2, 193J.. 

FORM j15 

j4ICKJ ATE ROAD 

THE NEW YORK, CHICAGO AND S*LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 

CLEVELAND, OHIO 

. ,,-.a..	 S.	 4.,• 

oadmastc 

Dar :

uperintrdcnt Yaxfieid has made request ti-at 
fine q lag be put on the two approaches to the 9-bi Str-----. 
bridge over depot tracks, Cleveland, and that same be 
rolled down and, if possible, that oil be applied so s 
f-c evoid dust blowing from these approaches into the :..I .c-.:.. 

I believe that you have been doing this each 
if nct n.	 2.rren -.ed, 1,1ose care for t:	 -e ttor .



FORM 901 

N1c&.PRoAa 
THE NEW Y?K., CHICAGO AND ST. LOUIS RAIl FO4D COMPANY 

•	 _;	 •1 
S 4.	 • 

4JIMa. ,;fr

r1ntident axV1'1d }v.s inid. reuet L.at. 
fine i1ag be put on the two approaches to the 9th St 

idge over depot traeks, Cleveland, and that same b. 
•..Ilecl down and, if poaaib].e, that oil be pp1ied o 

- -void dust blowing fram these approaches into the 

I believe that you have been doing t1ii, 
care t 

P r q	 -'S 

I- -'i'	 r	 -,



FORM 945 

44%

THE NEW YORK, 

CHINICKLLNERoAD 

CAGO AND ST. LOUIS RAIR.b*D COMPANY 

IilCKEL PLATE DISTRICT 7 ' 

CLEVELAND. OHIO 

A. C. SHOWALTER. 
GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

June 24, 1931. 


File 249. 

Mr. J. C. Wallace, 
Asst. Chief Engineer. 

Dear Sir:

Supt. Maxfield has made request that 
some fine slag be put on the two approaches to 
the 9th Street bridge over the depot tracks and 
that same be rolled down and if possible that oil 
be applied 80 as to avoid dust blowing from these 
approaches into the windows. 

Will you please advise if this can be 
taken care of?

Yours trulY, ,



I 

Sti 

rPn bc  
ast 9th Street 3rt 

is my reeonaati. :, .	 ..I 

it be InstsUel as I ãø not consider tv 
iphit under the tzetttc conditions at t11r 

can be considered arythin , but Fi te' 
:ngea%ent • If Mr. Bergen conc 

'it1rDn T 1I'Tect You 

'ira t:i



Nick JAE 
CHICAGO AND 

J. C. WALLACE. 
ASST. CHIEF ENGINEER

If you recall, the approaches to the E 9th Street 
Bridge were taken care of by waterbound macadam due to the new 
fill on each and of the Bridge. I noticed yesterday that the 
condition of these approaches is very bad, holes being in some 
places as much as 8 inches deep, which will require considerable 
labor and material to get in proper shape. Very heavy-truck-
ing takes place over this bridge and over these approaches and 
I believe that we should probably take steps to put in some form 
of permanent paving, or if not permanent paving, at least some 
form of temporary paving of a more lasting nature than ordinary 
waterbound macadam. 

It appears to me that we could either put in 
permanent concrete pavement or use the present slag paving 
put on asphalt top. 

There are approximately 1000 square yards 
resulting in a cost of probably 02700 for the permanent 
and probably 01500 for complete ápha].t top. 

If the work is done at this time we could 
it to an existing AS.E.

Engineer of C.T.I.



NIcIc&i. JE ROAD 

'rHE NEW YORK, CHICAGO AND W. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY


CLEVELAND. OHIO 

A. C. HARVEY, 
CHIEF ENGINEER 

J. C. WALLACE. 
ASST. CHIEF E!4C1'.EC" 

C H TINKER, 
fl'?j()GE tr.Ct.EER

:r. F	 J. Par;(i'it, 

)oLr Sir!

The condition of the approaches to the 

East 9th 3treet Bridge are in bad shape and you	 ci.d 

to 1a:e -a:e f fi1iin th holes	 la 

YOir3 viry truly, 

1" 31, :J
	 Ass't Cif



J	 £-r: rtir.t 
oact;2.tor.

The condition of the approaches to the 

I-eet. Bridge are in bad shqw and you should 

1

i
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-	

V 

	

onetion ..ith te a':-	 -	 -- -	 - -•. 

	

rtjcular in regard to C	 -H 
-- :	 tion with this mttc 

r. Sidth has now d'

-VT

rd



I 
FORM 954 

NICIJ*TE ROAD 
THE NEW YORK, CHICAGO AND ST. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY


CLEVELAND, OHIO 
W. A. COLSTON.	 C. C. COLLISTER. 

VICE PRESIDENT AND GENERAL COUNSEL
	 GENERAL ATTORNEY 

JOHN H. AGATE,	 E. M. SMITH, 
ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL

	 GENL. LAND &TAX ATTORNEY 

W. J. STEVENSON,	 E. J. HALBERG. 
ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL

	 ATTORNEY 

April 7, 1931 

Mr. A. C. Harvey, 
Chief Engineer. 

Enclose herewith copy of letter which I re-

ceived today from Mr. Vim. B.Woods, attorney for H. E. 

Culbertson, in connection with the 4650.00 due Culbertson 

wider contract covered by your file 15719. In view of 

the situation, as expressed in this letter, it will be 

satisfactory for you to release the funds. 

EMS/kd



110
:.nd, (Thio 

Irril 6, 

. U.	 m1th 9 E, sq' I ire, 
Nickel Plate Railroad, 
30th Floor, Terminal ?O;:r, 
Cleveland, Ohio.

Your File :o. 1719 
H, E. Culbertson v. Udelson 

Dear Sir:

I have before me the letter of Mr. Harvey of Arril 
stat thg that your department is doubtful about releasin g the 
balance of 650 due the Culbertson Company. 

bupplementinR the information contained in the certified 
copy of the Journal Entry which you have, I would advise as follows; 

After decision in the Common Pleas Court with a small u-
ment in favor of Udelson, this case went to the Court of Appeals 
and was reversed. Later Udelson tried to get the case into the 
Supreme Court and the Court denied his motion to certify. 

This brought the case back to the Common Pleas Court for 
entry of judgment, then the Court of Appeals should have entered 
that ji.ment as explained in the Journal Entry which you have b,-- 
fore you, and was entered on March 2nd at the last term of court. 

.s no action has been taken by Udeleon for a new triJ., 
it would seem that time for any further rroceedins hns elapsed, 
so far as Udelson is concerned, and I beltevc t.h.t	 re	 t 1 ii 
in releasing the fund in your possession. 

I trust that I may hear from yo ,-,. :Ith favorable action 
that Mr. Harvey has been advised that the ±unc rna' he ree'er.. 

Very truly yours. 

(sined) Wm. B•



• . u1:)ron 
:ion .rut Building 
Tievelai4, Ohio 

Referring to your letter of Mkrah 27 inol.eing certified 
opy of journal entry in connection with the case of Morton J. 
bison ye The UCulbertson Company, and asking that we re-

C- ^!,650*00 whiah we am now , holding in oorntton with 

ferred thismat-ter to our I lew Department and they ad-
ollowe $ 

rn returning the journal entry herewith, and beg to ad-
. the same shows that instead of a judgment against 

:u1oorton for *608.54, Culbertson has a judgment against Udeleon 
r 75.66. However, I have no information before me showing if 

Udelson Company are going to be satisfied with this outcome 
its law suit, and until the time has elapsed for taking further 

c_tlon by Udeleon, we should not release the bond you now hold and 
-. v over the $650.00 to Culberteon, unless they ouno in and present 

signed statement by Udeleon to the effect that all further liti-
-ion with respect to this bond is abandoned and the Culbertson 

z.-any released from any liability in connection therewith, or 
r-isfy you that Udelaon has paid Culbertson the *75.66 plus inter-

-,  , " , ­ reby disposing of this litigation," 

L	 please advise furbier. 

fuiy, 

2i-1If nincer



FORM 954 

NICK&P7EROAD 
THE NEW YORK, CHICAGO AND ST. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 


CLEVELAND, OHIO 
W. A. COLSTON,	 C. C. COLLISTER, 

VICE PRESIDENT AND GENERAL COUNSEL	 GENERAL ATTORNEY 
JOHN H. AGATE,	 E. M. SMITH. 

ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL	 March 31, 1931	 GENL. LAND & TAX ATTORNEY 
W. J. STEVENSON,	 E. J. HALBERG, 

ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL 	 ATTORNEY 

Mr. A. C. Harvey 
Chief Engineer. 

Your letter of the 28th inst., file 15719, in con-
nection with the indemnity agreement furnished you by the Culbertson 
Company in May of 1930, as per my letter of May 21, 1930: 

7	 I an returning the journal entry herewith, and beg to 
( advise that the same shows that instead of a judgment against 

Culbertson for $608,54 Culbertson has a judgment against tldeleon 
J for 475.66. However, I have no information before me showing 
..< if the Udeleon Company are going to be satisfied with this out-

come of its law suit, and until the time has elapsed for taking 
further action by Ude].son, we should not release the bond you 
now hold and pay over the 650 to Culbertson, unless they come 
in and present a signed statement by TJdelson to the effect that 
all further litigation with respect to this bond is abandoned 
and the 

C
ulbertson Company released from any liability in con-

nection therewith, or satisfy you that T.Jdeleon has paid Culbertson 
the 75.66 plus interest, thereby disposing of this litigation. 

EMS/kd.



Ijt Otate of Obia, 

CUYAHOGA COUNTY Iss.
	 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CUYAHOGA COUNTY 

Jarnary ------------------ Term, 1931- 

VS.

Number294301 

eQQpIpy 

March 2nd, 1931

This cause came on for hearing following the order of the Court 

of Appeals reversing judgment of this Court on the second cause of action of plaintiff's 

petition and the enterin: of final judgment for defendant, the H E Culbertson Company, 

on the second cause of action; and this court now corrects its former judgment in 

accordance with the judgment of the C ourt of "ppeals and offsets the verdict vs defendant, 

the H E Culbertson Company, for 4266.44 on the first cause of action against the verdict 

in favor of the II E Culbertson Company and against Morton J Udelson, the defendant here, 

for 342.10, on said defendant's answer .-nd cross petition, leaving a net verdict vs 

Morton 3 Udelson, plaintiff for 75.66 with interest from January 31st, 1930, in favor 

of the H E Cu1bertsonComany,in which amount judgment is now entered vs said 

plaintiff, Mórton'J Udelson, and the costs are assessed against him. 

Journal 262. page 1533 

CC-90-IOM-2321-30



Ijt 6tate Of 19bio,	 I, THOS. C. COOK, Clerk Pro Tern of the Common 
CUYAHOGA COUNTY ) 

Pleas Court within and for said County, and in whose custody the files, Journals and Records of said 

Court are required by the laws of the State of Ohio, to be kept, hereby certify that the foregoing is 

taken and copied from the Journal 	 Entry 

of the proceedings of the Common Pleas Court within and for said Cuyahoga County, and that 

the said foregoing copy has been compared by me with the original entry on said Journal 

that the same is a correct transcript thereof. 

Ihi Meotimonp Wbereof, I do hereunto subscribe my name officially, 

and affix the seal of said court, at the Court House in the City 

of Cleveland, in said County, this	 24	 - 

day of	 March	 A. D. 193_1- 

-	 r, nnnj	 Clerk Pro Tern 

By	 Deputy Clerk 

11 

- 

0 + 
0

o 

0 

0 0 0 

z CA

W)

I-. 
z 
'Ii 

-J 

z 

D 
0 

U. 
0 

0 
U 



I 

Dear Si 

9.ei	 ..-.-	 ... 

.gr.ent r	 u1uri oupiy in ioiuoti0n z1ili oao - 
Norton J. tidelacrn vs the IIJ.Culb.rtson CaxLpany. 

I a now advised by the Culbertson Company that this oaac - 
finally been di3psed of resultingin a judgment in favor or 
Culbertson Company against Udsison in the am'iaut of 1075006 wit: 
interest, and they have forwarded the attaehed oerti.fio1 oy 
Journal Entry with request that we release th. 	 - 
have been holding in oonneetion with this case. 

ill • rv	 riyi - r  

aunt. 

inc.



rug	 6,

	

TIHUE JFJI. ]E.. C.	 iirir 

	

-	 UAt71'U11e 
U-WX"W'EJT 

&JLIiLt'T	 H. E. CULBERTSON, 
SA.FROLKING. cv-.e 

DETROIT-WsrO, BLVD- BLDG 	 PITTSBURGH,	 BO 
E.J.WIOMAN,	 MGR	 W.ACRAIG, DrMe, 

March 27th, 1931. 

Mr. A. C. Harvey, Chief Engineer, 
Nickel Plate Road,	 \,-

Cleveland, Ohio. 

Dear Sir:

We are enclosing herewith, certified copy of 
.Tournal Entry in connection with the case of Morton J. 
Udelson, vs. The H. H. Culbertson Company -- which case 
has finally been disposed of, resulting in a judgment in 
our favor against Udelson in the amount of 75.66 with 
interest.

We believe, with this certified copy of the 
J'ournal Entry, you will be able to release the $650.00 
which you have beem holding in lieu of this case. 

Yours very truly, 

SAF :McL



NICKUm RATE ROAD 

THE NEW YORK, CHICAGO AND S f. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 

.4, l9l. 

Mr. H. D. Jruett, 
Chief Engineer, 
Cleveland Union Terminals Company. 

.j':ji• .ir

Replying to your letter of the 19th 
regarding retaining wall construction at 

iat	 . street, .1 wish to say that L aia advised 
by our Bridge Department that the design used for 
calculating your proportion was one submitted by 
'•u and adopted by you for the wing walls, the en-
tire oust of which is chargeable to the C. U. T. 
I suest that you check into this in order that no 
time and expense may be wasted in making calculations 

L •-r

:;ineeri.ng Ass't ti resLdent 

Vy J3/ io 

eM-'
-

C



C.	

A 

TIM CLEVELAND UNION TERMINALS COMPANY

TERMINAL TO1R 
CLEV1AND, OHIO

March 19, 1931. 

Mr. W. J. Bergen, 
Engineering Ass't to President, 
Nickel Plate Road, 
Terminal Tower. 

Dear Sir:

Referring to statement showing the 
Terminals Company's share of cost of construction 
of the East 9th Street traffic bridge, which you sent 
me with your letter of March 14th. 

.L note that on sketch which accompanied this 
statement the retaining wall section shown is of the 
off-set type which may be somewhat more expensive than 
the type of wall which the Terminals Company is obligated 
to build. We will check your statement on the basis of 
the Terminals Company's obligation. 

Yours very truly, 

(3) H. D. JOUETT 

LJB
	

Terminal manager.



r	 •	 ._ 

Oar Sir:

In answer to your letter of February 
t.h as'ing for setup of quantities for theoretical 
tn1n1n ialls at the . 9th 6t, bridge for purpose 

•. bi11in the C .U.T. Cor ipqn, please note the follow-

• iuiitities fa- The*retical Retaining Walls 

-1aca of L • 9t St. Br1de A5ut me nt3 

Ion 4263 op vds. t 3.25 13854.75 

..U,i	 concrete 1565 N
N

14.50 
.05

22692.50 
16163.25 

..te.	 reinforcing 323265 lbs.
ft. ' .08 5616.80 terpofiflg 10210 

Alreadl 
sq. 
billed with .ving walls a. copper 

J4" rale blocks 248 un. ft. at .15 37.20 

Elaatite 216 s. ft. " .50 
015

108000 
30.75 .ir'fi yi	 xn..Jts. 205LJ.j'.JS 	 .S a.	 L -	 -	 - 

rngr. & Gontin&iOie8	 8775.50 
.T. company ---------7278.75 

-e also attaoh four prints each of 
are sketches shoin the relation it 
etathin walls and abuent5 as 

.	 above setup was based. 

have also added O% for engineering 
arbitrary figures If 15% is not 

ceptab1e in your jument, it is suggested, that the 
ictual engineering charges for the ,tole 

job be proportioned 
according to. the total cost to be allocated to the C.U.T. 

f07 tnily 70U1', 

e 
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the attached: I  

eeable to settlement on the basis of 41, 
.of this s'irn t,ne irtnttr will be cl•

/ 

//'-	 5/f4I 
4	 /1	 /



FORM 901 

N1croAD 
THE NEW YORK, CHICAGO A	 LC"' RA:LrOD COMPANY 

The	 . ;.. (; Ili "X. 
Union Trust lud?., 
C1eve1nn,

AMP-

Geritei

it!	 l)	 •:	 t.  
26th to ii. . C. Harvey and with referenee to my eon-
verantlon with Mr. Prolking today regarding extra bill f 
41288.20 for additional oonpenat1on for extra trot1e 
on account of change in plans of the wins w.11 
south abutment for the . 9th St. Bride. 

I wish to advise that, 	 c'd 
Mr. ?rolking, I srn &retab10 to acceptin 
one-halt of tho charge for material T1( 
rental, bringing the bill to $1000.170 

45 suggested by Mr. 
irnplt rq dre the nt :t1ofl Dri the-' hill	 -: 

IfF

ey t

f



A. C. HARVEY. 
C*IIES ENGINLSH 

J. C. WALLACE. 
Assr. OIIEF EflC;,J1tER 

G. H. TINKER. 
BRIDGE ENGINEER

File 700-i 

FORM 15 

NICK&JATEROA 

THE NEW YORK, CHICAGO AND ST. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY 

CLEVELAND, OHIO 

Fehnury 7 9 191. 

Erie £i:ir.ocr. 

Dear sir:

Viii you obese arrerice to	 in and furnish me 
quantities for retaining walls to take the place of the abut-
ments of the East 9th Street Traffic Bridge. This is similar 
to the set-up for the two High Level Lead Bridges, in that 
the Cleveland Union Terminals Company would be required to 
pay for theoretical retaining walls which would, have had to be 
built had our bridge not been constructed. 

In the case of the East 9th Stre't rid.­i i t. wifl not 
be necessary to design any walls to be substituttd for the wirg 
wa].Is as the Cleveland Union Terminals Company has already 

beer billed for tl. full cost cf these wing walls. 

Yours very truly, 

WJB:JE	 Engineer of C.T.T. 

CC	 to Mr. W.J.Peren.



1ri 

lccso rofor to your lottor of rch ,  
lea, In which you advised that you had confei-

• • ir, Jaiiett In regard to eNtra bill from the 
ertaom Ci*parjy, In amount 128O,2O, on account 

.zge In the plan of the abutment for the 1aat 9th 
soot Bridge and that he was not agreeable to	 5: 
io than one-half, namely 644.20. 

rTo advised the Culbertson Company that we wonlf 
omr bill in smowt e644.10 and I am mw In rec" 
o '.tter from thea, oopy of same being attached. 

Ill you please advise vrbat L' •• ?r 
'o to t' (tro	 orrr

L.
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1I. E. CIE uiurftcVTV Co. 
tThJi1AZ... 

OJK 

(jLJV1LAI	 HCULBERTSON..e 
5.A.FROLFSING 

DETROIT-W.o. 5o BLDG.	 Tanua ry	 PITTSBURGH, KE EIA. B,00. 
E,.J.WIOMAN, OLST. MGR	

26th	 W.A.CRAIG, Os 

1931 

Mr. A. C. Harvey, 
Chief Engineer - Nickel Plat e P.R., 
Terminal Bldg., 
Cleveland, Ohio.

çs 
OF r-( 

Dear Sir: 

Kindly refer toour invoice dated November 29th, 1929 
in the amount of $1288.20, which bill covers labor and 
material required for the construction of additional 
Wing Wall on the South abutment of E. 9th Street Bridge. 

We have had this bill under discussion between the respec-
tive companies for sane time, but we must insist upon the 
payment of this bill. 

At the time this matter was brought up, we were told by 
your company,that we should OD ahead with this work and 
that they would pay all additional expense for the construc-
tion of these additional wing walls.	 This does not repre-
sent any profit to us, and is an actual cost of the work as 
both checked by your time keeper and inspected every day by 

your Mr. Hales, your company knowing at all time just exactly 
what we were doing and we see no reason why this bill should 

not be paid. 

V1 kindly ask that you place this bill in line for payment 
as it now is over a year old.

Yours very truly, 

THE H. E. CULBERTSON 

SAF-GS	 Seely & Treas.
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